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( ) 

  

 540,937   459,986   539,177  17.6 %  0.3 %  

 49,997   29,632   61,426  68.7 %  (18.6)%  

 9.2 % 6.4 % 11.4 %  2.8       (2.2)     

 (97,110)  (78,520)  (110,626) 23.7 %  (12.2)%  

( )/  (8,294)  3,770   (40,468) (320.0)%  (79.5)%  

 (55,407)  (45,118)  (89,668) 22.8 %  (38.2)%  

/( )  3,245   19,832   (6,596) (83.6)%  (149.2)%  

 (52,162)  (25,286)  (96,264) 106.3 %  (45.8)%  

 (9.6)% (5.5)% (17.9)%  (4.1)      8.3      

      

 3,750  31,818   (25,199) (88.2)%  (114.9)%  

 (55,912)   (57,104)  (71,065) (2.1)%  (21.3)%  

      

       

 0.002   0.019   (0.015) (89.5)%  (113.3)%  

 0.002   0.019   (0.015) (89.5)%  (113.3)%  

(  8 ) 1,231  1,026   1,213  20.0 %  1.5 %  

1 102.7 % 91.7 % 103.2 %  11.0       (0.5)     

2 0.4 % 2.0 % (1.6)%  (1.6)      2.0      
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 515,574 95.3 %  437,060  95.0 % 78,514  18.0 % 

 25,363 4.7 %  22,926  5.0 % 2,437  10.6 % 

  540,937  100.0 %  459,986  100.0 %  80,951  17.6 % 

 

 
 

 

 

      

8   231,086  42.7 %  239,950  52.2 %  (8,864) (3.7)% 

12   309,851  57.3 %  220,036  47.8 %  89,815  40.8 % 

  540,937  100.0 %  459,986  100.0 %  80,951  17.6 % 

 
 

  

◼ 95.3%  

 

◼ 8 12 2.311 3.099  
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3  442,458  81.8 %  365,695  79.5 %  76,763  21.0 % 

4  56,427  10.4 %  46,241  10.1 %  10,186  22.0 % 

5  25,784  4.8 %  23,566  5.1 %  2,218  9.4 % 

  15,228  2.8 %  21,739  4.7 %  (6,511)  (30.0)% 

6  1,040  0.2 %  2,745  0.6 %  (1,705)  (62.1)% 

  540,937  100.0 %  459,986  100.0 %  80,951  17.6 % 
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4 2020  

5  

6 2013  

◼ 4.425 81.8% 21.0%

MOSFET  

◼ 5,640 22.0%

 

◼ 2,580 9.4% MCU  

◼ 1,520 30.0% IGBT

MOSFET  

◼ 100 62.1%  
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  130,290  24.1 %  119,214  25.9 %  11,076  9.3 % 

  42,875  7.9 %  31,072  6.8 %  11,803  38.0 % 

  162,751  30.1 %  143,344  31.1 %  19,407  13.5 % 

  66,787  12.3 %  64,213  14.0 %  2,574  4.0 % 

  136,784  25.3 %  101,495  22.1 %  35,289  34.8 % 

  1,450  0.3 %  648  0.1 %  802  123.8 % 

  540,937  100.0 %  459,986  100.0 %  80,951  17.6 % 

 

 

 
  

◼ 1.303 9.3%

MCU  

◼ 4,290 38.0%

 

◼ 1.628 13.5%

 

◼ 6,680 4.0%  

◼ 1.368 34.8%
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65nm   124,280  23.0 %  94,477  20.6 %  29,803  31.5 % 

90nm  95nm  128,864  23.8 %  88,516  19.2 %  40,348  45.6 % 

0.11µm  0.13µm  54,059  10.0 %  71,430  15.5 %  (17,371)  (24.3)% 

0.15µm 0.18µm  29,938  5.5 %  29,915  6.5 %  23  0.1 % 

0.25µm 3,517 0.7 % 7,617 1.7 % (4,100) (53.8)% 

0.35µm   200,279  37.0 %  168,031  36.5 %  32,248  19.2 % 

  540,937  100.0 %  459,986  100.0 %  80,951  17.6 % 

 

 
 

  

◼ 65nm 1.243 31.5%

 

◼ 90nm 95nm 1.289 45.6%

MCU  

◼ 0.11µm 0.13µm 5,410 24.3%

MCU  

◼ 0.15µm 0.18µm 2,990 0.1%  

◼ 0.25µm 350 53.8% MOSFET 

 

◼ 0.35µm 2.003 19.2%

MOSFET  
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  348,100  64.3 %  287,863  62.6 %  60,237  20.9 % 

  119,878  22.2 %  102,723  22.3 %  17,155  16.7 % 

  65,264  12.1 %  61,204  13.3 %  4,060  6.6 % 

  7,695  1.4 %  8,196  1.8 %  (501) (6.1)% 

  540,937  100.0 %  459,986 100.0 %  80,951  17.6 % 
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 413 391 391 

 102.7% 91.7% 103.2% 
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 1,231  1,026  1,213  20.0 % 1.5 % 

 

 
 

  

 
7 30    

◼ 3.481

64.3% 20.9% MOSFET

 

◼ 1.199 16.7%

 

◼ 6,530 6.6%  

◼ 770 6.1%  

◼ 413,000 8  102.7% 0.5  

◼ 1,231,000 20.0% 1.5%  
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  2,214   1,985   2,617  11.5 % (15.4)% 
8  94,896   76,535   108,009  24.0 % (12.1)% 

  97,110   78,520   110,626  23.7 % (12.2)% 

 

 
 

( )/  

  

 

( ) 

 

 

( ) 

 

 

( ) 

  

  3,513   3,560   3,481  (1.3)% 0.9 % 

  15,619   25,020   20,450  (37.6)% (23.6)% 

   (16,199)  (5,850)  (48,664) 176.9 % (66.7)% 

  652   1,411   (433) (53.8)% (250.6)% 

  (23,301)  (24,585)  (20,406) (5.2)% 14.2 % 

  11,231   3,799   4,705  195.6 % 138.7 % 

  191   415   399  (54.0)% (52.1)% 

  (8,294)  3,770   (40,468) (320.0)% (79.5)% 
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  50,186    40,660   308,108  23.4 % (83.7)% 

  (494,291)   (298,951)  (1,444,013) 65.3 % (65.8)% 

  59,137    789,913    (50,929) (92.5)% (216.1)% 

  5,771    (8,817)   (120,783) (165.5)% (104.8)% 

  (379,197)   522,805    (1,307,617) (172.5)% (71.0)% 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 12,286,786 12,415,108  

 3,406,124 3,508,489  

 8,880,662 8,906,619  

 27.7% 28.3% 
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( ) 

8   14,264   21,159  

  18,402   43,833  

  478,185  1,440,717  

  510,851  1,505,709  

 

  

 
9 = /  

◼ 5,020 23.4%

83.7%  

◼ 4.943 5.109

1,660  

◼ 5,910 8.610

1,310 8.112 330 50

 

◼ 5.109 4.782 1,840

1,430 8  
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 221,061  221,905  

 468,597  467,060  

 286,763  270,461  

 411,207  363,997  

 16,520  18,324  

 31,669  31,624  

 4,079,935  4,459,132  

 5,515,752  5,832,503  

 255,321  298,372  

 759,177  880,447  

 329,972  280,704  

 7,543  4,912  

 57,700  57,563  

 12,724  9,125  

 18,620  31,115  

 1,441,057  1,562,238  

 4,074,695  4,270,265  

 3.3x  3.3x  

 3.8x  3.7x  

 46  45  

 86  90  
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◼ 3.640 4.112

 

◼ 2.984 2.553

 

◼ 8.804 7.592

 

◼ 2.807 3.300

 

◼ 3,110 1,860

 

◼  40.747 3.8  

◼ 46  

◼ 86  
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 540,937  459,986  539,177  

 (490,940) (430,354) (477,751) 

 49,997  29,632  61,426  

 30,563  32,851  29,155  

 -  -  (39) 

 (2,214) (1,985) (2,617) 

 (94,896) (76,535) (108,009) 

 (16,208) (5,907) (48,745) 

 (23,301) (24,585) (20,406) 

 652  1,411  (433) 

 (55,407) (45,118) (89,668) 

 3,245  19,832  (6,596) 

 (52,162) (25,286) (96,264) 

    

 3,750  31,818  (25,199) 

 (55,912) (57,104) (71,065) 

    

 0.002 0.019  (0.015) 

 0.002 0.019  (0.015) 

 
1,721,931,435 1,716,634,650  1,718,222,223  

 
1,728,142,630 1,718,334,991  1,724,086,667  
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  5,967,555 5,859,117 3,587,363 

  209,257 164,153 166,354 

  76,359 77,761 79,347 

 29,122 31,456 46,526 

 140,650 139,799 140,270 

  289,722 289,311 287,089 

  57,989 21,008 200,074 

 380 - 501 

 6,771,034 6,582,605 4,507,524 

    

 221,061 221,905 194,181 

  468,597 467,060   431,206 

  286,763 270,461 306,151 

  411,207 363,997 53,242 

  16,520 18,324 15,688 

  31,669 31,624 32,032 

  4,079,935 4,459,132 6,107,986 

  5,515,752 5,832,503 7,140,486 

    

  255,321 298,372 239,261 

  759,177 880,447 379,133 

  329,972 280,704 232,201 

  7,543 4,912 6,257 

  57,700 57,563 41,643 

  12,724 9,125 9,704 

  18,620 31,115 59,018 

  1,441,057 1,562,238 967,217 

 4,074,695 4,270,265 6,173,269 

 10,845,729 10,852,870 10,680,793 

    

  1,948,409 1,917,235 1,993,525 

  15,160 18,068 17,714 

  1,498 10,948 2,345 

 1,965,067 1,946,251 2,013,584 

 8,880,662 8,906,619 8,667,209 

    

  4,957,182 4,938,457 4,934,028 

  1,315,995 1,308,569 1,389,777 

  6,273,177 6,247,026 6,323,805 

  2,607,485 2,659,593 2,343,404 

  8,880,662 8,906,619 8,667,209 
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 (55,407) (45,118) (89,668) 

 172,126  133,088  142,306  

 (652) (1,411) 433  

 (65,881) (45,899) 255,037  

 50,168  40,660  308,108  

    

 (510,851) (302,574) (1,505,709) 

 -  -  41,149  

16,560  3,623 20,547  

 (494,291) (298,951) (1,444,013) 

    

 860,985  103,405  84,551  

 13,077  114  1,478  

 -  689,430  -  

 (811,156) -  (91,518) 

 (3,252) (2,155) (50,498) 

 (517) (881) (401) 

 -  -  5,459  

 59,137  789,913  (50,929) 

 (384,968) 531,622  (1,186,834) 

 4,459,132  5,585,181  5,766,749  

 5,771  (8,817) (120,783) 

 4,079,935  6,107,986  4,459,132  

 
 
 

 


